RESOLUTION 2019 – 141

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A REFUND OF PREMIUM PAID AT TAX SALE

WHEREAS, premiums were paid on Tax Sale Certificates; and

WHEREAS, the properties have since been redeemed, and premiums must be refunded to the lien holders which is the purpose of this Resolution.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township committee that; the premiums be refunded to the lien holders, and the Treasurer is directed to draft checks accordingly, and the Collector to adjust her records for the following properties:

Block 116.26 Lot 14; 27 Aspen Circle, Block 114.26 Lot 53; 27 Potomac, Block 191 Lot 7.01; 31 Gunning River Road, Block 191 Lot 9; 27 Gunning River Road, Block 114.43 Lot 5; 6 Powderhorn Drive, Block 116.34 Lot 42 16 Lilac Lane, Block 116.25 Lot 16; 12 Chestnut Way Circle, Block 114.29 Lot 6; 131 Village Drive, Block 104/1; 984 W. Bay Avenue Block 114.14 Lot 77; 9 Commodore Court, Block 116.19 Lot 35; 18 Tanglewood Drive, Block 191 Lot 8; 29 Gunning River Road, Block 191 Lot 9.01; 25 Gunning River Road, Block 173 Lot 12; 55 Hillside Avenue, Block 174.05 Lot 35.28; 11 Memorial Drive, Block 114.49 Lot 1; 49 Windward Drive, Block 95.57 Lot 81; 42 Whitewater Drive,

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on April 2, 2019.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk